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CCIP Consolidated 
Timeline FY 2022

•Consolidated Application opens June 1, 2021

•Consolidated Application due on or before 
September 30, 2021



Title I-PRC 050













A place for “Other Stakeholders 
has been added.  If checkbox is 
selected, a narrative box will 
open for a list of other 
stakeholders to be listed.  

Enter dates of “All” stakeholder 
meetings that have been held.



Link must be an “active” and “direct” link.



Business Rule: Direct Link for 4B to Set Asides Line 7 Carryover 
Column. Can be edited in either Grant Details 4B or Set Asides Line 7 
Carryover column but must be validated when submitting.
Business Rule: 4D must match Set Asides Line 2 Carryover column.
Business Rule: (Grant Details 4B + 4E) must = (Set Asides Line 14 
Carryover column) + (School Allocations Column H total)



Selection Added for 
Charters/Labs 





No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



c

Required

Resource Added 



No Changes 









Methodology description 
must follow sample 
guidance providing 
information on state and 
local fund allocations as 
well as teacher allocations 
by grade level spans.



Building Eligibility populates in 
from information entered from 
ESSR-PowerSchool report.













Title II-PRC 103







No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 





Includes 
Charters, Lab, 
and districts with 
no consulting 
private schools

Direct and Indirect



Only available for 
SRSA Recipients

Check Box if you do not receive SRSA or don’t wish to use Flexibility

If you plan to use all funds for 
Flexibility, then check the box.  If 
you plan to use only a portion, 
then don’t check the box and 
indicate the amount

Funds will be budgeted using the flexibility code (TBD)



Transferability is available to all Title 
II recipients 

Check Box if you do not wish to use Transferability 

If you plan to use all funds for 
Flexibility, then check the box.  If 
you plan to use only a portion, 
then don’t check the box and 
indicate the amount

Funds transferred take on the properties of 
the Title they are transferred into. 



Title III-PRC 104





No Changes 



No Changes 





LIEP Pre-Approved



Title III-PRC 111





No Changes 



Charters/Labs-Mark No 

All Direct & Indirect 



Title IV-PRC 108





No Changes 

Check only if using all funds to support either Flexibility or Transferability 



No Changes 



No Changes 









No Changes 



See Notes from Title II



See Notes from Title II



Indirect Cost amount must match amount in BAAS budget. 



No Changes 



RLIS-PRC 109



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes – Date Change Only



Migrant Education 
Program (MEP)-
PRC 051







No Changes 





No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



GOSOSY changed to ISOSY-Instructional 
Services for Out-of-School and Secondary 
Youth



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 



No Changes 





Consolidated 
Related 
Documents



No Changes 



School 
Improvement
(CSI/IPG)



CSI Updates

What’s staying the same in 2021-22?

• 102 currently identified schools (pending no closures)

•Must use NCStar for School Improvement Planning

• Fall and Spring CSI Support Visits from FPMS Program 
Administrators (minimum)

• School Improvement Plan Reviews by FPMS 



CSI Updates

What’s staying the same in 2021-22?

• Current list to remain “status quo” through 2021-22 school year 

• All currently identified CSI schools will receive a PRC 105 allotment 
during 2021-22 school year

• PROPOSED:  Base allotment increase from $50,000 to $75,000

• Goal to release application in September (at the latest)



CSI Updates

Carryover Concerns

•Many schools had some of 2018-19 allotment and greater 
than 75% of the 2019-20 allotment carried over during 
spring support visits

• Periods of Availability ending for 2018-2019 and 2019-20 on 
September 30, 2021

• Submit carryover budgets ASAP after your financial system 
opens for the 2021-22 school year



TSI Updates

• Current list to remain “status quo” through 2021-22 school 
year 

• Periods of Availability ending September 30, 2021 for funds 
allocated in 2018-2019

• No new PRC 115 funds to TSI schools during 2021-22



IPG Updates-Cohort II

• Cohort II Competition ended April 13, 2021
• Letters of Intent for 47 of 80 eligible schools
• 22 applicants from 17 PSUs 

• Award notifications following July 8, 2021 State Board of Education Meeting



IPG Updates-Cohort I

• Planning and Year 1 allotments period of availability ending September 30, 2021

• Due July 30, 2021
• Executive Summary
• Renewal Application
• Year 2 Budget Worksheet

• Submit carryover budgets ASAP after your financial system opens for the 2021-22 school 
year

• Year 2 allotments as soon as possible after August 1, 2021



SIG Updates

• Closing out Year 5-Sustainability Year

• Periods of Availability ending on September 30, 2021 for all PRC 117 funds

• Submit carryover budgets ASAP after your financial system opens for the 2021-22 school year

• Due July 30, 2021
• Executive Summary
• Carryover Budget Worksheet
• Sustainability Worksheet
• Final Data Log



Next Steps-Consolidated 
Applications

• Consolidated Application opens June 1, 2021

• Consolidated Application due on or before September 
30, 2021

• (NEW) Grant Award Notification Letters (GANs) will be 
issued in the CCIP system this coming year.

• 2021-2025 FPMS Consolidated Monitoring Schedule





Next Steps-ESSER
(CARES/CRRSA/ARPA)

• ESSER I PRC 163/164 Carryover Budgets due July 31, 2021

• ESSER II PRC 171/172 Carryover Budgets due July 31, 2021
• or Submit Initial Budget and Application in FY22

• ESSER II PRC 178 CBA Applications and Budgets due by June 1st FY21
• ESSER II PRC 178 Carryover Budgets due July 31, 2021
• or Submit Initial Budget and Application in FY22

• ESSER III PRC 181 Carryover Budgets due July 31, 2021
• or Submit Initial Budget and Application in FY22



Contact 
Information



• Dr. LaTricia Townsend, Director - Federal Programs
LaTricia.Townsend@dpi.nc.gov

• Tina Letchworth, Assistant Director - Federal Programs
Tina.Letchworth@dpi.nc.gov

• Alex Charles, Section Chief - Federal Programs
Alex.Charles@dpi.nc.gov

• Susan Brigman, Section Chief – Federal Programs
Susan.Brigman@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:LaTricia.Townsend@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Tina.Letchworth@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Alex.Charles@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Susan.Brigman@dpi.nc.gov


• Paul Perrotta – Program Administrator (Western)
Paul.Perrotta@dpi.nc.gov

• James Popp – Program Administrator (Northwest)
James.Popp@dpi.nc.gov

• Tim Dryman – Program Administrator (Southwest)
Timothy.Dryman@dpi.nc.gov

• Dr. Thomas Benson – Program Administrator (Piedmont-Triad)
Thomas.Benson@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:Paul.Perrotta@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:James.Popp@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Timothy.Dryman@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Thomas.Benson@dpi.nc.gov


• Dr. Tina Hinson – Program Administrator (Southeast)
Tina.Hinson@dpi.nc.gov

• Toni Warrick - Program Administrator (Sandhills)
Toni.Warrick@dpi.nc.gov

• Melissa Eddy – Program Administrator (North Central)
Melissa.Eddy@dpi.nc.gov

• Freda Lee – Program Administrator (Northeast)
Freda.Lee@dpi.nc.gov

• Marshall Foster – Title III Program Support
Marshall.Foster@dpi.nc.gov

• Dr. Melissa Nixon – School Improvement Program Administrator
Melissa.Nixon@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:Tina.Hinson@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Toni.Warrick@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Melissa.Eddy@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Freda.Lee@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Marshall.Foster@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Melissa.Nixon@dpi.nc.gov


• Talbot Troy – CARES/GEER/Equitable Services
Talbot.Troy@dpi.nc.gov

• Dr. Heriberto Corral – MEP Program Administrator
Heriberto.Corral@dpi.nc.gov

• Juan Alvarez - MEP ID & R
Juan.Alvarez@dpi.nc.gov

• Hunter Ogletree - MEP 
Hunter.Ogletree@dpi.nc.gov

• Anita Harris – Data Manager
Anita.Harris@dpi.nc.gov

• Jody Koon – Title I Pre-K Support
Jody.Koon@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:Talbot.Troy@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Heriberto.Corral@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Juan.Alvarez@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Hunter.Ogletree@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Anita.Harris@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Jody.Koon@dpi.nc.gov


• Richard Trantham – Administrative Assistant
Richard.Trantham@dpi.nc.gov

• Melba Strickland - Administrative Assistant
Melba.Strickland@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:Richard.Trantham@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Melba.Strickland@dpi.nc.gov


21st CCLC
• Tammorah Mathis – 21st CCLC

Southwest
• Jennifer Smith – 21st CCLC

Northeast/ELiSS
• Tara Powe– 21st CCLC

Southeast/Sandhillss
• Megan Orleans - 21st CCLC

Western/Northwest
• Eric Rainey – 21st CCLC

Piedmont -Triad
• Katrina Blount – 21st CCLC

• Ashton Moss – 21st CCLC

• Tammorah.Mathis@dpi.nc.gov

• Jennifer.Smith@dpi.nc.gov

• Tara.Powe@dpi.nc.gov

• Megan.Orleans@dpi.nc.gov

• Eric.Rainey@dpi.nc.gov

• Katrina.Blout@dpi.nc.gov

• Ashton.Moss@dpi.nc.gov

mailto:Tammorah.Mathis@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Smith@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Tara.Powe@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Megan.Orleans@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Eric.Rainey@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Katrina.Blout@dpi.nc.gov
mailto:Ashton.Moss@dpi.nc.gov


Questions


